
NL-1010HL-BX

BRIEF PARAMETERS

Forward Voltage: 24VDC 

Power: <10W/m 

Led color: White

Wave length: 2700-4000K

Width: 10mm

Thickness: 10mm

Min. Bending diameter ≥100mm

IP grade
IP67 / IP65 
(Depending on the connectors used: 
factory or mounted)
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side view neon

SIDE VIEW
Horizontal Bending

Horizontal bending against 
the light surface

10m
m

Light surface

10mm

Flame 
Protected

LK08 
protection

Resistant 
to solvents

Saltwater 
resistant

UV resistant IP67 Inmersion 
Protection

120º
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Beam 
angle

Min. bending 
diameter

Ø100mm

Free 
cutting
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PRODUCT FEATURES
• Freely cutting Neon flex, greater flexibility to customized length.

• Led strip inside: 160led/m SMD2835.

• Finished product: SDCM<3, better color consistency.

• Dimension: 10x10mm.

• Special design, still works however inner FPC board damaged in one or more pieces.

• With matte treatment, smooth surface and resistant to dust.

• Same width end cap as the strip.

• Power cord with 3 directions: Straight powered, side powered, back powered.

• Constant voltage design, Max.run (single end feed): 10m/pcs, freely cutting with the fast connectors.

OPTICAL PARAMETER

Item Color/CCT Lumen/m Power/m Voltage Light 
efficiency

CRI 
(Ra)

Max. Run 
(single end feed)

Minimum 
section

Color 
tolerance

NL-1010HL-BH 2700K 410Lm <10W 24VDC 41Lm/W 90+ 10m Freely 
cutting SDCM<3

NL-1010HL-BC 3000K 435Lm <10W 24VDC 43Lm/W 90+ 10m Freely 
cutting SDCM<3

NL-1010HL-BCN* 3500K 460Lm <10W 24VDC 46Lm/W 90+ 10m Freely 
cutting SDCM<3

NL-1010HL-BN 4000K 490Lm <10W 24VDC 49Lm/W 90+ 10m Freely 
cutting SDCM<3

* Available under request.

LUMINOUS INTENSITY DISTRIBUTION DIAGRAM
2700K 3000K 3500K 4000K
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AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):113.4 DEG AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):113.0 DEG AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):113.4 DEG AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):113.3 DEG

1m 293.30cm

2m

59.72,199.1lx

586.59cm

3m

14.93,49.77lx

879.89cm

4m

6.636,22.12lx

1173.18cm

5m

3.733,12.44lx

1466.48cm

6m

2.389,7.964lx

1759.78cm

7m

1.659,5.530lx

2053.07cm

8m

1.219,4.063lx

2346.37cm

9m

0.9332,3.111lx

2639.67cm

10m

0.7373,2.458lx

2932.96cm0.5972,1.991lx

Height Eavg,Emax DiameterAngle:111.42deg

Flux out:412.4 lm

1m 291.11cm

2m

61.39,204.8lx

582.22cm

3m

15.35,51.20lx

873.32cm

4m

6.821,22.76lx

1164.43cm

5m

3.837,12.80lx

1455.54cm

6m

2.456,8.193lx

1746.65cm

7m

1.705,5.689lx

2037.76cm

8m

1.253,4.180lx

2328.87cm

9m

0.9592,3.200lx

2619.97cm

10m

0.7579,2.529lx

2911.08cm0.6139,2.048lx

Height Eavg,Emax DiameterAngle:111.02deg

Flux out:423.9 lm

1m 293.02cm

2m

65.61,218.7lx

586.04cm

3m

16.40,54.67lx

879.06cm

4m

7.290,24.30lx

1172.09cm

5m

4.101,13.67lx

1465.11cm

6m

2.625,8.747lx

1758.13cm

7m

1.823,6.074lx

2051.15cm

8m

1.339,4.463lx

2344.17cm

9m

1.025,3.417lx

2637.19cm

10m

0.8100,2.700lx

2930.22cm0.6561,2.187lx

Height Eavg,Emax DiameterAngle:111.37deg

Flux out:453.1 lm

1m 294.56cm

2m

65.13,216.9lx

589.13cm

3m

16.28,54.23lx

883.69cm

4m

7.237,24.10lx

1178.26cm

5m

4.071,13.56lx

1472.82cm

6m

2.605,8.676lx

1767.39cm

7m

1.809,6.025lx

2061.95cm

8m

1.329,4.427lx

2356.52cm

9m

1.018,3.389lx

2651.08cm

10m

0.8041,2.678lx

2945.64cm0.6513,2.169lx

Height Eavg,Emax DiameterAngle:111.65deg

Flux out:449.8 lm
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DIMENSIONS AND OUTLET DIRECTION 
Unit:mm

CONNECTING ACCESSORIES 
(IP65)

END CAP (IP65, with silicon glue) JUMPER CONNECTOR-STRAIGHT
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Cable out 
from the back

Cable out 
from the side

Freely cutting

Cable out 
straightly
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Notice: End cap with the same width as the tape light.
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12.5m
m

12mm

10.2mm

PACKAGING

Top cover

Bottom bracket

Light length Plastic box dimension White box dimension Numbers of white box Carton dimension

1m 275×275×30.5mm 275×35×275mm 40pcs 570×570×380mm

5m 385×385×35mm 390×40×390mm 10pcs 410×410×430mm

10m 480×480×35mm 485×40×485mm 5pcs 505×505×230mm

12mm

10.2mm

25mm

12.5m
m

3.
5m

m

15mm

3.
5m

m

15mm

Aluminium Buckle
12x12.5x25mm

Screw
15x3.5mm

Screw
15x3.5mm

Aluminium profile
12x12.5x2440mm

Lenght 1000mm

Buckle 4pcs

Screw 4pcs

Lenght 2440mm

Screw 10pcs

INSTALLATION ACCESORIES
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NEON LED STRIP INSTRUCTION AND CAUTION

Light Profile Correct bending way

Incorrect bending wayBending direction Profile

Face to the side surface,  
(as the picture shows) 

Do not bend upward to 
damage the strip.

(as the picture shows) 
please do not twist 
the strip, or it will be 

damaged.

Face to the side surface, 
(as the picture shows) 

Do not bend downward to 
damage the strip.

10mm

10mm

Face to the light surface 
fold the strip, the minimum 

bending diameter is 100mm.   

100mm

Light surface upwards, the 
strip is bendable to right or 
left naturally, the minimum 

bending diameter is 100mm.

100mm

Light surface


